PARK

POLAND

"CITY BREAK" PROMOTION RULES

- The "City Break" promotion (the "Promotion") allows Guests staying overnight at Suntago Village to purchase fullday entry tickets to the Suntago Water Park ("Suntago") for two consecutive days with a 50% discount compared to the regular price from the current price list, under the terms described below.
- 2. The condition for participation in the Promotion is the purchase of accommodation in Suntago Village and simultaneous reservation of full-day entry tickets to Suntago for consecutive days, the first of which is the day the stay in Suntago Village begins.
- 3. The Promotion is valid only for orders for at least 2 (two) people over 16 years of age.
- 4. Tickets purchased in the Promotion for the second (next) day of a visit to Suntago must be of the same type as tickets purchased for the first day of the visit (e.g. purchasing a full-day ticket to the Jamango zone for an adult on the first day only allows the purchase of a full-day ticket to the Jamango zone for an adult).
- 5. The Promotion does not apply to tickets other than full-day admission tickets.
- Sale of accommodation under the Promotion and ordering tickets takes place only via the website: <u>https://parkofpoland.com/pl/</u>. Entrance tickets to Suntago can be collected and paid for only at the Suntago Village reception (ul. Żukowska 57, 96-320 Świnice).
- 7. Tickets and accommodation under the Promotion can be ordered in the period from 8 April 2024 to 28 May 2024, only for the period from 9 April 2024 to 29 May 2024 (the "Promotion Period"), <u>subject to point 8 below</u>. The Promotion may be changed or canceled at any time, and any orders placed before such change or cancellation will be fulfilled in accordance with the conditions prior to the change or cancellation.
- 8. The promotion <u>does not apply to</u> tickets and accommodation ordered on the same day as the order is placed (tickets and accommodation can be ordered at the earliest on the day following the day on which the order is placed).
- 9. The 50% discount referred to in point 1 also applies to the purchase of full-day tickets for subsequent days (third and subsequent days), if the Participant simultaneously purchases (within one transaction) more nights at Suntago Village (two and subsequent days), always and only during the Promotion Period.
- 10. Tickets purchased under the Promotion may only be used by persons staying overnight at Suntago Village and may not be resold or transferred to another person in whole or in part.
- 11. Accommodation and tickets under the Promotion may only be ordered by natural persons who are consumers within the meaning of Art. 22¹ of the Civil Code over the age of 16 (the "**Participant**").
- 12. The terms and conditions of the Promotion are set out exclusively in these rules, and all information about the Promotion available in advertising materials is for informational purposes only.
- 13. The Promotion does not include tickets for organized groups.
- 14. The Promotion cannot be combined with other offers, discounts, promotions or similar campaigns offered by Suntago Village and Suntago operators, unless the rules of individual promotions/offers clearly state otherwise.
- 15. The terms and conditions of reservation and stay at Suntago Village are subject to the provisions of the regulations in force at Suntago Village, which are available at: https://parkofpoland.com/pl/regulaminy.
- 16. The terms and conditions of stay at Suntago are subject to the provisions of the regulations in force at Suntago, which are available at: https://parkofpoland.com/pl/regulaminy.
- 17. The Participant is obliged to ensure that persons who use tickets to Suntago and accommodation in Suntago Village purchased under the Promotion are familiar with the content of the General Regulations of Suntago Water Park and the Regulations of stay at Suntago Village. A person entering the premises of Suntago and Suntago Village is obliged to comply with the above regulations during their stay at Suntago and Suntago Village.